

Единый портал корпоративной информации

Отчеты

“AGRO FINANS LIZING” AJ

Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши
Дата утверждения отчета	31.07.2018

1	NAME OF THE ISSUER:	
	Full	“AGRO FINANS LIZING” aksiyadorlik jamiyati
	Short:	“AGRO FINANS LIZING” AJ
	Name of stock exchange ticker:	No
2	CORPORATE NEWS	
	Location:	Тошкент шаҳри, Чилонзор тумани, 3-мавзе, 74-уй
	Postal address:	100115, Тошкент шаҳри, Чилонзор тумани, 3-мавзе, 74-уй
	E-mail address:	info@agrofinanslizing.uz (mailto:info@agrofinanslizing.uz)
	Official Website:	agrofinanslizing.uz (https://agrofinanslizing.uz)
3	БАНКОВСКИЕ РЕКВИЗИТЫ	
	Наименование обслуживающего банка:	АТБ “Агробанк” Ташкент шаҳар филиали
	Current account:	20208000604475460001
	MFI:	394
4	РЕГИСТРАЦИОННЫЕ И ИДЕНТИФИКАЦИОННЫЕ НОМЕРА	
	присвоенные регистрирующим органом:	
	присвоенные органом государственной налоговой службы (ИНН):	206219586

присвоенные органами государственной статистики		
КФС:	144	
ОКПО:	20808678	
ОКОНХ:	71150	
СОАТО:	1726294	

5	Показатели финансово-экономического состояния эмитента	
	Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient	0,139
	Coverage of total solvency, coefficient	1,056
	Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient	0,449
	Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient	16,056
	The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed funds:	0,062

6	Объем начисленных доходов по ценным бумагам в отчетном году	
	On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)	69,70
	On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face value of one stock)	6,9
	On privileged shares (in soums per stock:)	0
	On privileged shares (in percentage to the face value of one stock)	0
	On other securities (in soums per share)	0
	On other securities (in percentage to the face value of one share)	0

7	Имеющаяся задолженность по выплате доходов по ценным бумагам	
	On ordinary stocks (according to the results of the reporting period (in soums))	160310000
	On ordinary stocks (according to the results of previous periods (in soums))	0

On privileged shares (according to the results of the reporting period (in soums))	0
On privileged shares (according to the results of previous periods (in soums))	0
On other securities (according to the results of the reporting period (in soums))	0
On other securities (according to the results of the previous period (in soums))	0

8	Изменения в составе наблюдательного совета, ревизионной комиссии или исполнительного органа					
	дата принятия решения	дата вступления к обязанностям	Ф.И.О.	Должность	Орган эмитента, принявший решение	Избран (назначен) / выведен из состава (уволен, истечение срока полномочий)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Уразкулов Икромжон Аббаркул ўгли	Кузатув кенгаши раиси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	выведен из состава (уволен)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Машарипова Рахила Рахмановна	Тафтиш комиссияси раиси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	выведен из состава (уволен)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Ражабов Фазлиддин Юсупович	Тафтиш комиссияси аъзоси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	выведен из состава (уволен)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Аманов Илёс Сидикович	Кузатув кенгаши раиси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	Избран (назначен)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Додокозиев Равшанбек Рустамович	Тафтиш комиссияси раиси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	Избран (назначен)
	28.07.2017	28.07.2017	Шеранов Бахром Лапасович	Тафтиш комиссияси аъзоси	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	Избран (назначен)

10	Information on the important facts for the year			
	Наименование существенного факта	№ существенного факта	Дата наступления существенного факта	Дата публикации существенного факта
	Эмитентнинг юқори бошқарув органи томонидан қабул қилинган қарорлар	6	05.05.2017	08.05.2017
	Эмитентнинг юқори бошқарув органи томонидан қабул қилинган қарорлар	6	28.07.2017	31.07.2017
	Кузатув кенгаши, тафтиш комиссияси ёки ижроия органининг таркибидаги ўзгаришлар	8	28.07.2017	31.07.2017
	Қимматли қўғозлар бўйича даромадларни ҳисоблаш	32	28.07.2017	31.07.2017
	Аффилланган шахслар рўйхатидаги ўзгаришлар	36	28.07.2017	31.07.2017

11	Balance sheet			
	Наименование показателя	Код стр.	На начало отчетного периода	На конец отчетного периода
	ASSETS			
	I. Long-term assets			
	Non-Current Assets:	000		
	Initial (replacement) value (01,03)	010	548082.00	482637.90
	Depreciation amount (0200)	011	215778.00	220065.10
	Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)	012	332304.00	262572.80
	Intangible assets:	000		
	Initial value (0400)	020		
	Depreciation amount (0500)	021		

Residual value (carrying amount) (020-021)	022		
Long-term investments, total (lines: 040+050+060+070+080), including:	030	156800.00	156800.00
Securities (0610)	040	116800.00	116800.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)	050		
Investments in associated companies (0630)	060	40000.00	40000.00
Investments in enterprises with foreign capital (0640)	070		
Other long-term investments (0690)	080		
Equipment for installation (0700)	090		
Capital investments (0800)	100		
Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 0930, 0940)	110	115363.00	
Out of which,over due receivables	111		
Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 0960, 0990)	120		
TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 +030+090+100+110+120)	130	604467.00	419372.80
II. CURRENT ASSETS			
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 +180), including:	140	9425325.00	23795656.70
Inventories in stock (1000,1100,1500,1600)	150	15003.00	9808.50
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 2700)	160		
Finished products (2800)	170		
Goods (2900 less 2980)	180	9410322.00	23785848.20
Future expenses (3100)	190	138.00	1148.30

Deferred expenses (3200)	200		
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 +250+260+270+280+290+300+310)	210	2987851.00	17013021.60
out of which: receivables in arrears	211		
Receivables due from buyers and customers (4000 less 4900)	220	1670881.00	1572898.20
Receivables due from subdivisions (4110)	230		
Receivables due from subsidiaries and associates (4120)	240		
Advances to employees (4200)	250		
Advances to suppliers and contractors (4300)	260	924998.00	9112593.60
Advances for taxes and levies on budget (4400)	270	55031.00	661141.80
Advances to target funds and on insurance (4500)	280	4361.00	22260.40
Receivables due from founders to authorized capital (4600)	290		
Receivables due from personnel on other operations (4700)	300		
Other account receivables (4800)	310	332580.00	5644127.60
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), including:	320	131391.00	30240155.30
Cash on hand (5000)	330		
Cash on settlement account (5100)	340	6670.00	4171260.50
Cash in foreign currency (5200)	350	120469.00	26027945.70
Other cash and cash equivalents (5500, 5800, 5700)	360	4252.00	40949.10
Short-term investments (5800)	370		
Other current assets (5900)	380		

TOTAL ON SECTION II (lines 140 +190+200+210+320+370+380)	390	12544705.00	71049981.90
Total on assets of balance (130 +390)	400	13149172.00	71469354.70
LIABILITIES			
I. Sources of own funds			
Authorized capital (8300)	410	2300000.00	2300000.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400)	420		
Reserve capital (8500)	430	1297247.00	1279678.50
Treasury stock (8600)	440		
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) (8700)	450	582200.00	610532.90
Special-purpose receipts (8800)	460		
Reserves for future expenses and payments (8900)	470		
TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 +420+430+440+450+460+470)	480	4179447.00	4190211.40
II. LIABILITIES			
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 +520+530+540+550+560+570+580 +590)	490	178624.00	22200.30
including: long-term accounts payable (lines 500+520+540+580+590)	491	178624.00	22200.30
Out of which: Long term accounts payable	492		
Long-term accounts due to suppliers and contractors (7000)	500		
Long-term accounts due to subdivisions (7110)	510		
Long term accounts due to subsidiaries and associates (7120)	520		

Long-term deferred income (7210, 7220, 7230)	530		
Long-term deferred tax liabilities and other mandatory payments (7240)	540	106123.00	
Other long-term deferred liabilities (7250, 7290)	550		
Advances from buyers and customers (7300)	560		
Long-term bank loans (7810)	570		
Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 7840)	580		
Other long-term accounts payable (7900)	590	72501.00	22200.30
Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630+640+650+660+670+680+690+700+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)	600	8791101.00	67256943.00
including: current accounts payable (lines 610+630+650+670+680+690+700+710+720+760)	601	3637948.00	18312727.00
Out of which: accounts payable – in arrears	602		
Due from suppliers and contractors (6000)	610	1747055.00	3585791.40
Due to subdivisions (6110)	620		
Due to subsidiaries and associates (6120)	630		
Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)	640		
Deferred liabilities for taxes and mandatory payments (6240)	650		
Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)	660		
Advances received (6300)	670	1489221.00	14529906.20
Due to budget (6400)	680	94916.00	

Due to insurance (6510)	690	45430.00	2776.90
Due to state target funds (6520)	700		
Due to founders (6600)	710		
Salaries payable (6700)	720	144519.00	136357.30
Short-term bank loans (6810)	730	5149103.00	48940165.60
Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 6840)	740	4050.00	4050.40
Current portion of long-term liabilities (6950)	750		
Other accounts payable (6900 except 6950)	760	116807.00	57895.20
Total on section II (lines 490+600)	770	8969725.00	67279143.30
Total on liabilities of balance sheet (lines 480+770)	780	13149172.00	71469354.70

12

Report on financial results

Наименование показателя	Код стр.	За соответствующий период прошлого года		За отчетный период	
		доходы (прибыль)	расходы (убытки)	доходы (прибыль)	расходы (убытки)
Net revenue from sales of products (goods, works and services)	010	12241697.40		48376231.80	
Cost of goods sold (goods, works and services)	020		8889430.70		37950789.20
Gross profit (loss) from sales of production (goods, works and services) (lines 010-020)	030	3352266.70		10425442.60	
Period expenditures, total (lines 050+060 +070+080), including:	040		1951944.60		3583974.30

Costs to Sell	050		133800.00		173538.00
Administrative expenses	060		1386631.50		1283824.50
Other operating expenses	070		431513.10		2126611.80
Expenses of the reporting period excluded from the tax base in the future	080				
Other income from operating activities	090	126435.90		48568.50	
Income (loss) from main activity (lines 030-040 +090)	100	1526758.00		6890036.80	
Earnings from financial activities, total (lines 120+130+140+150 +160), including:	110	251739.00		329198.50	
Dividend income	120				
Interest income	130				
Income from long-term lease	140				
Income from foreign exchange rate differences	150	251739.00		329198.50	
Other income from financing activities	160				
Expenses from financial operations (lines 180 +190+200+210), including:	170		860608.80		4477395.80
Expenses in the form of interest	180		719828.40		3212572.30

Expenses in the form of interest on long-term lease	190				
Loss from foreign exchange rate differences	200		111041.40		1261273.50
Other expenses from financial operations	210		29739.00		3550.00
Income (loss) from general operations (lines 100+110-170)	220	917888.20		2741839.50	
Extraordinary profits and losses	230				
Profit (loss) before income tax (lines 220 +/-230)	240	917888.20		2741839.50	
Income tax	250				
Other taxes and fees on profits	260		625441.50		2421240.00
Net profit (loss) of the reporting period (lines 240-250-260)	270	292446.70		320599.50	

13	Information on audit report							
	Наименование аудиторской организации	Дата выдачи лицензии	Номер лицензии	Вид заключения	Дата выдачи аудиторского заключения	Номер аудиторского заключения	Ф.И.О. аудитора (аудиторов), проводившего проверку	Копия аудиторского заключения
	"OSIYO-AUDIT" МЧЖ	2008-02-29	124	Ижобий	2018-05-08	59	Глазунов А.П.	Загрузить (https://openinfo.uz/media/audit_conclusion_audit_xulosa_2018-05-08.pdf)

14	Список заключенных крупных сделок в отчетном году
----	--

Дата заключения сделки	Ф.И.О. или полное наименование контрагента	Предмет сделки	Сумма	Кем является эмитент по сделке (приобретателем/отчуждателем товаров и услуг)
2017-01-16	Россия Федерацияси “АЛТАЙ ШИНА” комбинатининг расмий дилери “AGRO IMPEX LLC” компанияси	Қишлоқ хўжалик шиналари сотиб олиш	2 000,0 минг АҚШ доллари	приобретатель
2017-03-27	“UNIA FAMAROL Sp.z.oo” МЧЖ (Польша)	Хашак йиғиш-пресслаш техникаларини сотиб олиш	1 508,0 минг АҚШ доллари	приобретатель
2017-04-27	АТБ “Агробанк” Тошкент шаҳар филиали	Кредит олиш	40,0 млрд. сўм	приобретатель
2017-04-27	“Ўзагросервис” АЖ	Кафиллик	40,0 млрд. сўм	приобретатель
2017-04-27	“МИНСК ТРАКТОР ЗАВОДИ” ОАЖ (Беларусь Республикаси)	Уч ғилдиракли чопиқ тракторларини сотиб олиш	6 700,0 минг АҚШ доллари	приобретатель
2017-07-11	“Агрошинасервис” МЧЖ	Қишлоқ хўжалик телечкалари учун темир сеткаларини сотиб олиш	5,0 млрд. сўм	приобретатель
2017-07-14	АТБ “Агробанк” Тошкент шаҳар филиали	Кредит олиш	5,0 млрд. сўм	приобретатель
2017-07-14	“Ўзагросервис” АЖ	Кафиллик	5,0 млрд. сўм	приобретатель

Дата заключения сделки	Ф.И.О. или полное наименование контрагента	Предмет сделки	Сумма	Орган эмитента, принявший решение по сделкам	Полные формулировки решений, принятых по сделкам
2017-04-27	АТБ “Агробанк” Тошкент шаҳар филиали	Кредит олиш	40,0 млрд. сўм	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	“PAXTA-LIZING” АЖ айланма маблағларини тўлдириш мақсадида АТБ “Агробанк” Бош амалиётлар бошқармасидан йиллик 10 фоиз устама ҳақ эвазига 1 (бир) йил муддатга 40 000,0 млн. сўм миқдорида кредит олиш учун жамиятнинг аффилланган шахси билан тузилаётган йирик битим тасдиқлансин.
2017-07-14	АТБ “Агробанк” Тошкент шаҳар филиали	Кредит олиш	5,0 млрд. сўм	Акциядорларнинг умумий йиғилиши	“PAXTA LIZING” АЖ айланма маблағларини тўлдириш мақсадида АТБ “Агробанк” Тошкент шаҳар филиалидан йиллик 16 фоиз устама ҳақ эвазига 1 (бир) йил муддатга 5,0 млрд. сўм миқдорида кредит олиш учун жамиятнинг аффилланган шахси билан тузилган йирик битим тасдиқлансин.

Ф.И.О. или полное наименование	Местонахождение (местожительство) (государство, область, город, район)	Основание, по которому они признаются аффилированными лицами	Дата (наступления основания (-ий))
АТБ “Агробанк”	Тошкент шаҳри, Муқимий кўчаси, 43-уй	Эмитентнинг 20 ва ундан ортиқ фоиздаги овоз берувчи акциялари эгаси бўлган юридик шахс	2006-03-17
”Ta’minotchi Xizmatchi” МЧЖ	Тошкент шаҳри, А.Ахматов кўчаси, 22-уй	Эмитентнинг 20 ва ундан ортиқ фоиздаги овоз берувчи акциялари эгаси бўлган юридик шахс	2006-03-17
“PAXTA LIZING SERVIS MARKAZI” МЧЖ	Тошкент вилояти, Куйи Чирчик тумани, “Ўзбекистон” КФЙ, “Ўзбекистон 5 йиллиги” тажриба хужалиги, Марказий таъмирлаш устaxonаси	Эмитент ушбу юридик шахс устав фондининг (устав капиталининг) йигирма фоизидан ортиқ фоизига эга	2007-04-10
Аманов Илёс Сидикович	Тошкент шаҳри	Кузатув кенгаши раиси	2018-07-28
Камбаров Джасурбек Мирза Анварович	Тошкент шаҳри	Кузатув кенгаши аъзоси	2016-10-03
Кучкаров Тохир Муминджанович	Тошкент шаҳри	Кузатув кенгаши аъзоси	2016-10-03
Ташкулов Абдор Джурабаевич	Тошкент шаҳри	Кузатув кенгаши аъзоси	2012-06-15
Ахмедов Марат Шоирзадович	Тошкент шаҳри	Кузатув кенгаши аъзоси	2012-06-15
Холмуратов Алимжон Нормуратович	Тошкент шаҳри	Ижроия органи раиси	2016-10-03

	Бобомурадов Шарофжон Насимбаевич	Тошкент шаҳри	Ижроия органи аъзosi	2012-07-03
--	--	---------------	-------------------------	------------

Источник: <https://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2151>

Дата: 04.06.2024